

No. Gujarat Gas/ FCA/ Kasa SL/RF/Dahanu/2018

Date: 07/08/2018

To,

The Dy. Conservator of Forests, Dahanu Forest Division.

Dahanu Agar Road,

Dahanu - 401601.

Sub: Dahanu Taluka & surrounding area gas distribution network (Kasa Spurline):

Diversion of 0.0351 Hect of Reserved Forest land for laying natural gas pipeline Dahanu
Taluka & Surrounding Area - Pipeline laying through Reserved Forest Lands in village
Sarani, Taluka Dahanu, District Palghar of Maharashtra State.

Ref.: (1) Proposal letter No. GGL/Kasa/Thane GA/RF/2016, Dated: 28.11.2016 & online Proposal No. FP/MH/Others/22205/2016, Dated: 23.11.2016

(2) In Principal approval letter No. FLD-12A18/CR-148/F-10, Dated 15/05/2018 issued by Chief Conservator of Forests, Revenue & Forest Department, Govt. of Maharashtra, Mantralaya, Mumbai.

(3) Your Demand letter No. B-20/Land/1094 of 2018-19, Dated 09/07/2018

Dear Sir,

With reference to above said matter, In-principal approval has been issued vide letter refer (2) above against diversion of 0.0351 ha of Reserved Forest. Demand Notes towards Net Present Value (NPV) & Compensatory Afforestation has been received from your good office vide letter refer (3) above.

Please find below point-wise compliance of condition mention in In-principle approval for your ready reference and needful action for issuing formal permission.

Condition No.	Condition of In-principal approval letter	Compliance of Gujarat Gas Limited
Condition No. 1	The legal status of the land will remain unchanged.	Noted.
Condition No. 2	Compensatory Afforestation will be raised at the cost of the User Agency on 1.00 Ha. degraded forest land at Compartment No. 239 of Village Bharad, Tal. Dahanu, Dist. Palghar	Cost of Compensatory Afforestation has been deposited by Gujarat Gas Limited as per the requirement of Forest Deportment.

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (A GSPC Group Company – Government of Gujarat Undertaking) (Formerly known as GSPC Distribution Networks Limited)
Corporate Office: 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad – 380 006, Gujarat, India.

Tel.: +91-79-26462980, 26460095 Fax: +91-79-26466249

Registered Office: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector-5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, India. Website: www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroup.com CIN: L40200GJ2012SGC069118

Condition No. 3	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than specified in the project,	The forest land will not be used for any purpose other than specified in the project.
Condition No. 4	The User Agency will defray the cost of Net Present Value of 0.0351 Ha. of Forest land as per latest guidelines of Government of India.	NPV of <b>Rs.25,623/-</b> only as per demand note received vide your letter dt. 09.07.2018 has been deposited through forest portal. (Copy of acknowledgment is attached)
Condition No. 5	The User Agency will be defray the additional/revised cost of Net Present Value as per latest guidelines of Government of India.	Gujarat Gas limited is agree to pay the additional / revised Cost of Net Present Value as per latest guideline of Govt. of India.
Condition No. 6	The User Agency will pay cost of survey demarcation and erection of permanent pillars on the Compensatory Afforestation land.	Gujarat Gas Limited has been deposited additional amount as per furnished below. (Copy of acknowledgment is attached)  1. Compensatory Afforestation Rs.5,46,176/- 2. Erection of permanent pillars Rs.17,200/- 3. Providing & erecting barbed wire fencing for C.A. Land Rs. 3,25,500/-
Condition No. 7	The User Agency shall obtain the permission of Executive Engineer, PWD, Palghar for laying of pipeline within Road ROW.	The permission has obtained from Executive Engineer, PWD, Palghar for laying of pipeline within road ROW vide their letter no. PWD/Palghar/ReSha/882, Dt. 25.01.2017 (Copy attached herewith)
Condition No. 8	The User Agency will obtain the Environment Clearance from competent authority, if required.	As per EIA notification 14.09.2006, Environment Clearance dose not required.
Condition No. 9	The Natural Gas Pipeline will be laid well below as per the norms the ground level all along its length through forest and adequate safety measures to be adopted.	Natural Gas pipeline will be laid at a depth of 1.2 m from natural ground level. Upper surface of land will restore back to its original condition.
Condition No. 10	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for the execution of the project work.	Noted and assured to adhere it.
Condition No. 11	It will be the responsibility of the User Agency to ensure that the laborers, staffs engaged in construction activity do not damages nearby forest flora and fauna.	Agreed & assure to avoid any damages of nearby forest area.
Condition No. 12	Provision of all relevant Acts, Rules made there under and guidelines applicable to the project shall have to be strictly followed.	Yes, Noted



Condition	This In-principal approval is also	Yes, Noted	
No. 13	subject to the terms and conditions		
	mentioned in the Government of		
	India's letter referred to here-in-		
	above is binding on User Agency.		
Condition	All the conditions stipulated by the	Yes, Noted	
No. 14	Forest Department shall be binding	,	
	on the User Agency.		
Condition	No work should be started on the	Yes, Noted	4
No. 15	proposed forest land without prior	,	
	permission of the Chief Conservator		
	of Forests (T) Thane.		
Condition	Any other condition which Principal	Yes, Noted	
No. 16	Chief Conservator of Forests (Head	,	
0.7	of Forest Force) Maharashtra State,		
	Nagpur may impose.		
Condition	The final approval shall be granted	Yes, Noted	
No. 17	by the State Government after		
	fulfillment of the above conditions		who -
	by the User Agency. The actual		
	diversion of forest land shall be		
	effected thereafter by the Chief		
	Conservator of Forests (T) Thane.		

Hope the above compliance is in order.

Considering the above facts, we request you to kindly process our case for issuing formal permission at the earliest possible.

Thanking you,

GUJARAT GAS OF THE STATE OF THE

(Atul Bhatt)
AVP (PR-ROU)
Gujarat Gas Limited
Ahmedabad.

Yours faith

Encl:- As above

Copy forwarded with compliments to: -

- (1) Add. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Land & Nodal Officer Maharashtra State, Nagpur for kind information.
- (2) Chief Conservator of Forests, (T.), Thane For kind information.

#### **GUJARAT GAS LIMITED**



#### **PAYMENT ADVICE**

Vendor Code: 501843

Vendor Name: Maharshtra CAMPA

Address: Office of Principal Chief Conservatorof Forests, First Floor, B wing,

Nagpur

NAGPUR440001

Payment Reference Number

2000031688

Payment Posting Date:

27.07.2018

Amount(Net off Deductions):

914,499.00

Bank Name & Account

(Nine Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Nine Only) HDFC Bank Ltd - Surat / 00670310000033

**UTR Number** 

N208180594631865

Dear Sir/ Madam (s),

have initiated payment through RTGS / NEFT / IFT in you favour. Details are as below:

Invoice Reference			Deduction Details							
Invoice No.	Reference No.	Amount net off TDS	TDS	GST-TDS	Retention	Bank Guarantee	Labour cess	LD	Others	Net Amount
DIV- 0.0351_SARA N	1900012520	914,499.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	914,499.00
										914,499.00

"This is system generated receipt, hence does not require signature"

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED
4th Floor, GSFC House, Opp. Drive-in Cinema,
B/h Reliance Mart, SKUM School Road, Bodakdev,
Ahmedabad - 380054.
Website:www.gujaratgas.com

Statements >> View		
Statements	是是特别的特别的。	
Company*	ALL COMPANIES	
Branch*	CHAITANYA JYOTIMASKATI PLOT - VIBHAG 2, PLOT NO 320PP,RAYMONDS SHOWROOM,DUMAS ROAD ✓	
Account*	00670310000033	
From Date*	27/07/2018 👼 Te Date* 27/07/2018 👼	
Format	SELECT FORMAT Download Type SELECT FORMAT D	
* Indicates Mandato	ry Field Statement Request Vie	W

Book Date	Description	Book Balance	Credit	Debit	Value Date	Rel/Chq NO	Transaction Branch
27/07/2018	Opening balance	5,176,412.3					
	00602150000592-F00100225107- F780727399			(12,300.00)	27/07/2018	807278991886	NETBANK, MUMBAI
	00602150000592-F00100225108- FT80727899			(2,000.00)	27/07/2018	807278991994	NETBANK, MUMBAI
	00602150000592-F00100225117- FT80727916			(52,000.00)	27/07/2018	807279169135	NETBANK, MUMBAI
	00602150000592-F00100225117- FT80727916		S	(56,500.00)	27/07/2018	807279169064	NETBANK, MUMBAI
	FT LET GUJARAT GAS LIMITED DF- 00670310000094 - GUJARAT GAS LIMITED			(3,000,000.00)	27/07/2018		NAVRANGPURA EXT
	FT LET GUJARAT GAS LIMITED Dr- 00060310000521 - GUJARAT GAS LIMITED			(600,000.00)	27/07/2018		NAVRÁNGPURA EXTI
- 14	FT LET GUJARAT CAS LIMITED DY- 00060310000833 - GUJARAT CAS LIMITED			(1,000,000.00)	27/07/2018		NAVRANGPURA EXT
	0.351HA PALGHAR DIST	I have been	->	(914,499.00)	27/07/2018	N208180594631865	NETBANK, MUMBAI





I Atul Bhatt, Associated Vice President (PR), Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad is hereby undertakes that the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than specified in the project.

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 21/08/2018 For Gujarat Gas Limited

Atul Bhatt

Associated Vice President (ROU)

Tel.: +91-79-26462980, 26460095 Fax: +91-79-26466249

Registered Office: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector-5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, India.

Website: www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroup.com CIN: L40200GJ2012SGC069118



I Atul Bhatt, Associated Vice President (PR), Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad is hereby undertakes that natural Gas pipeline will be laid at a depth of 1.2 m from natural ground level. Upper surface of land will restore back to its original condition.

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 2 \, /08/2018

For Gujarat Gas Limited

**Atul Bhatt** 

Associated Vice President (ROU)



I Atul Bhatt, Associated Vice President (PR), Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad is hereby undertakes that no additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for the execution of the project works.

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 21/08/2018

**For Gujarat Gas Limited** 

Atul Bhatt

Associated Vice President (ROU)

Tel.: +91-79-26462980, 26460095 Fax: +91-79-26466249

Registered Office: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector-5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, India.

Website: www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroup.com CIN: L40200GJ2012SGC069118



I Atul Bhatt, Associated Vice President (PR), Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad is hereby undertakes that the laborers, staffs engaged in construction activity do not damages nearby forest flora and fauna.

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 21/08/2018

For Gujarat Gas Limited

Atul Bhatt

Associated Vice President (ROU)

Tel.: +91-79-26462980, 26460095 Fax: +91-79-26466249

Registered Office: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector-5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, India.



I Atul Bhatt, Associated Vice President (PR), Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad is hereby undertakes that provision of all relevant Acts, Rules made there under and guidelines applicable to the project shall have to be strictly followed.

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 21/08/2018

For Gujarat Gas Limited

Atul Phatt